Data Protection Declaration for Deficit Irrigation Toolbox (DIT)

1. Purpose and Data Collection Authority

The personal data that you provide in the download form is collected only for the internal needs of the DIT developers, including, but not limited to, software distribution, client analysis, and collaboration inquiries.

The responsible party in the context of data protection regulations is:

Professur für Hydrologie,

Represented by Prof. Dr. Niels Schütze

Address:

Bergstraße 66, 01069 Dresden

E-Mail: <u>hydrologie@tu-dresden.de</u>

2. <u>Data Processing</u>

The declaration covers the processing of the following personal data: Title, Full Name, Organization, Country, E-mail, Why do you need Deficit Irrigation Toolbox, and How did you find Deficit Irrigation Toolbox.

3. Voluntariness and Revocation

The information you provide is voluntary. You have the right to withdraw your consent in the future, at any time and without giving reasons, by writing an email to hydrologie@tu-dresden.de.

4. <u>Data Transmission</u>

Unless otherwise provided by law or if you have given your express consent in individual cases, no personal data will be transmitted to third parties.

5. Storage Period

All personal data will be stored for 5 year period starting from the day of registration and then completely deleted.

6. Information Right

I am aware that I can request information at any time about the data processed about me and the possible recipients of this data to whom it has been transmitted, and that I am entitled to a reply within one month of receipt of the request for information.

7. <u>Data Protection Officer and Data Protection Supervisory Authority</u>

I am aware that I can contact the data protection officer of the TU Dresden¹ and the responsible supervisory authority² for data protection at any time.

¹ https://tu-dresden.de/impressum#ck datenschutz

² https://www.saechsdsb.de/impressum-datenschutzerklaerung